

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB814

Introduced by Murante, 49, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendment, AM1876:
 - 2 a. On page 11, line 26, strike "titling of" and insert
 - 3 "certificate of title for"; and
 - 4 b. On page 12, line 17, strike "title" and insert "obtain
 - 5 "a certificate of title for".
- 6 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "sections" in line 1
- 7 through line 6 and insert "section 77-2701.35, Reissue Revised
- 8 Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 37-201, 77-2703, 77-2708,
- 9 and 77-27,132, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2012; to
- 10 create a fund; to redefine sales price; to change sales and use
- 11 tax provisions relating to all-terrain vehicles and utility-type
- 12 vehicles; to change duties of sellers and the distribution of
- 13 sales and use tax revenue; to provide funding for infrastructure
- 14 administered by the Game and Parks Commission; to harmonize
- 15 provisions; to provide an operative date; and to repeal the
- 16 original sections."